participants and read out a report on the
results of the registration of participants of the
Extraordinary General Shareholders, Meeting
of JT International Company Ukraine ISC
prepared by the Registration Commission,
The share capital of the Company is 10 610 856,
19 (ten millions six hundred and ten thousand
and eight hundred and fifty-six),hryvnas 19
kopecks; which is divided into:994 457 (nine
hundred and ninety-four thousand four
hundred and fifty-seven) ordinary registered
shares of the nominal value at the per share
value ofUAH 10 [ten) hryvnas 67 kopecks each.
The total number of voting shares with regard
to all the agenda items amounts to 994 457
(nine hundred and ninety-four thousand four
hundred and fifw.seven) pieces

[...]

Total number 'of shareholders (or their
representatives), i.e. holders of voting shares
who have registered to participate in the
Extraordinary General Meeting of
Shareholders of JT International Company
Ukraine JSC is 2 (two) persons who collectively
own 994 457 [nine hundred and ninety-four
thousand four hundred and fifty-seven) voting
shares (votes), which is 100.00%o of the voting
shares of the Company.

Since Shareholders - owners of 100% of the
voting shares have gathered in one place, the
Meeting can be held in accordance with Article
59 of the Law and have the right to make any